



Phone No: 9006187601, 7250152846

Email: dpshpo@gmail.com

DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL HASANPUR ROAD

Near Chini Mill Pool, Hansanpur Bazar, PO+PS- Hansanpur, Distt.- Samastipur (Bihar) 848205 (Managed By Girja Foundation)

Ref. No. 11/4

SELF-CERTIFICATION PROFORMA

Dated 11.11.23

Category of application: Fresh Affiliation up to Senior Secondary Level

We (i) SANDHYA SINGH (PRINCIPAL) and (ii) Khushbu Kumari (Manager) of the school Delhi Public School Hasanpur Road certify that:

- 1. The following uploaded documents are genuine and valid:
 - No objection Certificate No:- 1305
 - NOC Issuing Authority: Shiksha Vibhag, Patna, Bihar
 - Trust/Society/Company Registration No:- 01/2016
 - Trust/Society/Company Registration Issuing Authority: Sub Registration Office, Rosera, Samastipur.
 - Recognition Certificate No:- 22113022021113105435
 - Recognition Issuing Authority: DPO, Samastipur
 - Recognition Expiry Date: 03/11/2024
 - Fire Safety Certificate No:- 10/02/01/2023
 - Fire Safety Certificate Issuing Authority: Fire Station Director, Patna
 - Fire Safety Certificate Expiry Date:-28/10/2023
 - Building Safety Certificate No:-664/23
 - Building Safety Certificate Issuing Authority: Executive Engineer, Samastipur
 - Building Safety Certificate expiry Date:-15/052023
 - Land Certificate No:- 834/18/5/23
 - Land certificate Issuing Authority: Circle Officer, Hasanpur, Samastipur
 - Land Certificate is in the name of School/Society/Trust/Company duly signed by authorized signatory.
- 2. That mandatory disclosure has been displayed on the school's website and its link has been filled in the Part-A of the application.
- 3. That we have uploaded/submitted all the self-attested documents/ Information on the School's Web-Portland link in the application and the same are true and genuine.
- 4. Submission of wrong system Generated DEO Certificate / Self-understanding Certificate or deliberate misrepresentation or fraud may result in summarily rejection of Application.
- 5. Submission of fraudulent/deliberate misrepresentation/fraud undertaking with Intent to obtain affiliation through wrongful means may also lead to penal action against Principal, Manager and authorized signatory of society.

Name and Signature(s):

MANAGER

DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL

HASANPUR ROAD. Delhi Public School
Hasanpur, Road

PLACE: HASANPUR, SAMASTIPUR

DATE:-